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(Subjective) Top 5

e ArtScroll - hitp://artscroll.com/ - “Scholarly and popular works for the Jewish world from a Torah
observant perspective.”
Gefen - https://www.gefenpublishing.com/ - Wide variety of topics
Jewish Lights Publishing - http://jewishlights.com/ - Books that reflect the Jewish wisdom tradition
for people of all faiths

e Jewish Publication Society (with University of Nebraska Press) - http://jewishpub.org/ - The oldest
English-language publisher of Jewish works

e Schocken Books - http://knopfdoubleday.com/imprint/schocken/ - Jewish literary works

University Presses - Academic books

Brandeis - http://ir.brandeis.edu/handle/10192/26031

Cambridge U. P. - http://www.cambridge.org/us/academic/collections/jewish-studies/
Columbia U. P. - http://cup.columbia.edu/subjects/religion/judaism

Cornell U. P. - http://www.cornellpress.cornell.edu/catalog/?category_id=90

Duke U. P. - https://www.dukeupress.edu/Catalog/ProductList.php?viewby=subject&id=37
Harvard U. P. - hitp://www.hup.harvard.edu/collection.php?cpk=1235

Hebrew Union College Press (with U. of Pittsburgh P.) - http://press.huc.edu/
Indiana U. P. - http://www.iupress.indiana.edu/index.php?cPath=1037_1116_3644
John Hopkins U. P. - https://jhupbooks.press.jhu.edu/books/browse/subject?page=2
Littman Library of Jewish Civilization - http://littman.co.uk/

NYU P. - http://nyupress.org/series/jewish-studies-in-the-twenty-first-century/

Penn State U. P. - http://www.psupress.org/books/subjects/JewishStudiesTitleSort1.html
Princeton U. P. - http://press.princeton.edu/catalogs/subjects/title/jewish-studies.html
Purdue U. P. - http://www.thepress.purdue.edu/subject/jewish-studies

Rutgers U. P. - http://rutgerspress.rutgers.edu/catalog/BrowseSubjects.aspx
Stanford U. P. - http://www.sup.org/books/subject/?subject=JEWISH%20STUDIES
Syracuse U. P. -
http://syracuseuniversitypress.syr.edu/books-in-print-series/books-in-print-series.html
e U. P. of Kentucky -
http://www.kentuckypress.com/live/list_subjects.php?subjectcode=CA&skip=0&max=5
Wayne State U. P. - http://www.wsupress.wayne.edu/books/subjects/jewish-studies
Yale U. P.’s Jewish lives - http://www.jewishlives.org/
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Fiction

Fig Tree Books - http://figtreebooks.net/ - “novels that chronicle and enlighten the unique American
Jewish Experience”

Renana Publishers - http://renanapublishers.com/ - “High-quality Jewish literature for the discerning
consumer”

Orthodox

Block - http://www.blochpub.com/

Feldheim - http://www.feldheim.com/ - Torah, literature, Jewish lifestyle, children's books

Jewish Learning Group - http://jewishlearninggroup.com/ - “Books and guides on authentic Jewish
living, traditional prayer texts with transliteration and instruction, easy audio guides”

Menucha Publishers - http://www.menuchapublishers.com/

Mosaica Press - http://mosaicapress.com/ - “Jewish works dealing with issues of the day”

Red Heifer - http://www.redheiferpress.com/

Soncino - http://www.soncino.com/ - Talmud, Midrash, Kabbalah

Yashar Books - http://yasharbooks.com/ - Orthodox Jewish books for the contemporary reader

Education - Textbooks - children’s books

Behrman House - http://behrmanhouse.com/ - Jewish textbooks and secondary educational
material

EKS Publishing - http://ekspublishing.com/ - Books learning aids for mastering Classical Hebrew
Hachai Publishing - http://hachai.com/ - “promote values such as sharing, kindness and charity,
and teach Jewish history and tradition”

Kar-Ben Publishing - http://karben.com/ - A publishing company developing a growing Jewish
library for children as well as pre-teen works and young adult fiction and non-fiction

Miscellaneous

Ben Yehuda Press - http://benyehudapress.com/ - “Publishes books of interest for the American

Jewish community” since 2005

Halban’s Jewish Thinkers series - http://www.halbanpublishers.com/jewish.php

Jonathan David Books - http://[dbooks.com/ - Nonfiction trade book publisher that specializes in

sports, biography, reference, and popular Judaica

Ktav - http://ktav.com/ - Broad range of Jewish works

Toby Press - http://korenpub.com/toby/intusd/ - “Hebrew masterpieces, in English, Contemporary
Judaic and Israeli Fiction, Non-Fiction”

Urim Publications - http://urimpublications.com/ - “Classical and Contemporary books”

Yotzeret Publishing - https://yotzeretpublishing.com/ - “written by women authors”
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